COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 223638 Invoice Date: 08/16/2018 9:01:02 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: MAIL By: HAS
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Chg# Charge/ Payment/Fee Description Amount inst# f Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $71.75 201806336 BERWICK BORO
Grantor - CASHMAN, MARY 08/16/18 9:01:04 AM
Grantee - BRIGHTHOUSE LIFE INSURANCE CO
Consideration - $3.181.99
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $40.25
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $71.75
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 8265 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE $71.75
TOTAL PAYMENTS §71.75
AMOUNT DUE $71.75
PAYMENT ON INVOICE {$71.75)
BALANCE DUE QN INVOICE $0.00

Date: Aug 16, 2018 9:02:10 AM Page

1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY VS MARY & ELIZABETH CASHMAN
NO. 382018 ED NO. 1592018 JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE:  JULY 25, 2018 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 3//7 o

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 69.29

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS S

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § D/ / / ?‘7
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

- //%81/7

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): .~ }

2,8/, 97

TOTAL DUE: $

LESS DEPOSIT: § )30
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s /83 /;7?




Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

3%

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

I Plaintiff

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

VS,

Defendant ._]

MARY CASHMAN
ELIZABETH CASHMAN
ELIZABETH CASHMAN
MARY CASHMAN
-

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. : 2018CV159
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 1234 5TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Weh Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recarding Fees

Wednesday, July 25, 2018

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$84.00
$15.00

$1,110.00

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$360.00
$24.00
$25.00
$12.00
$15.00
$5.00
$250.00

$2,292.50

$755.35

$755,356

$71.75
$71.75

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according fo the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

(o) CounySune Snenf, Telsosa?l ne,




L.ocation of the real estate: 1234 5TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Grand Total: $3,119.60

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

(o) CountySuile Sne of Te: osoll Ing



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.kmllawgroup.com

July 26,2018

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA vs. MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise
Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased and ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS
as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2018-CV-159
Sale Date: 07/25/2018
Property Address: 1234 5th Avenue Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the above-captioned matter.
Please deed the property to:

BRIGHTHOUSE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
c/o Fay Servicing LLC

440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2000

Chicago, IL 60605

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please email the cost sheet to
our post sale department at postsale@kmllawgroup.com or fax to: 1-267-515-5608. Please notify our office
when the deed is recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Jonathan A. Orange, Legal Assistant
FC Special Services/Post Sale
215-627-1322 (Direct Phone)
215-627-7734 (Fax)
jorange@kmllawgroup.com

Enclosed: (if applicable

Sheriff's Costs Sheet showing Balance Due of §
KML Check Number
Settlement Amount(s) §
Loan Type CONVENTIONAT,
KML #176919FC




. REALTY TRANSFER TAX fsaemm g oo et 0L,
bt g STATEMENT OF VALUE [sowme

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
FQ BOX 280603 . \
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all decuments filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
KML Law Group, P.C. (215) 627-1322
Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 BNY Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1522
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document 7/26/2018
Grantor{s)/Lessor{s} Telephcne Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephane Number:
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 570-389-5622 BRIGHTHOUSE LIFE INSURANCE (215) 627-1322
— COMPANY
Maifing Address gy AUUTeSs
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 c/o Fay Servicing LLC,440 5. LaSalle Street, Suite 2000
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Chicago IL 60605
C.REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1234 5th Avenue Berwick — Borough of Berwick
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick Area 04D-07-122-00,000
D.VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? OY @N
1, Actual Cash Consideratien 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
=$3,181.99 +0 =$3,181.99
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
$17,329.00 X3.88 =$67,236.52
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Parcentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$67,236.52 100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
{7 will or intestate succession,

(Name of Decedent) (Estate File Number)
[__1 Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
[ Transfer from a trust. Date of trensfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

" 1 Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreemant.)

[ Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Hl Transfer from mortgagor to a helder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of moirtgage and note/assignment.)
[ 1 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

[ ] statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

[ Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and helief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of (errespondent or Responsible Party

Date

- 7/26/2018

AILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM P ERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
c¢/o Fay Servicing LLC
440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60605
Plaintiff
VS,

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of
Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH
ROBBINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin
a/kfa Louise M. Cashman Deceased
1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2018-CV-159
A0S -ED- DY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets
forth as of the date the praecipe-for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property

located at:

1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

v MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the

Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

839 Mainville Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

+/ ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS
as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

+ 839 Mainville Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of
Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

839 Mainville Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS
as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a’k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

839 Mainville Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

J DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

/ PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
/ Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

/7 P.0.BOX 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff bas knowledge who has any record intetest in the property
which may be affected by the sale. '

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1234 5th Avenue
/ Berwick, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
_~ DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
1131 Strawberry Square
6th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
// 1001 Liberty Avenue
Thirteenth Floor, Suite 1300
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
// ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM
P.O. Box 8486, Willow Qak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

ANNE CASHMAN
X 419 Penn Avenue
Aliguippa, PA 15001

CHRISTOPHER CASHMAN
/ 1400 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



CASHMAN, JAMES
RR 1, Box 149A
Belington, WV 26250

MATTHEW CASHMAN

RR 1, Box 149A
Belington, WV 26250

MICHAEL CASHMAN, JR.

RR 1, Box 149A
Belington, WV 26250

SCOTT DELANY
419 Penn Avenue
Aliquippa, PA 15001

JOSELLA LIBRIZZI
29 Laurel Avenue
Linwood, NJ 08221

MICHAEL A. LIBRIZZI
29 Laurel Avenue
Linwood, NJ 08221

MICHAEL D. LIBRIZZI

P( .

29 Laurel Avenue Q ’
Linwood, NJ 08221
DEANNA R PEALER, ESQUIRE

" 128 West Main Street

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
falsification to authorities.

DATED:

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

By:

v

KML LAW GROUP, P. C.
Michael McKeever Pa. IID 56129

Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

David Fein Pa. ID 82628

Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

~/ _Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 3 15936

Nora C. Viggiano Pa. 1D 320864

Lauren B. Karl Pa, ID 88209

¢ best of my 1nformat10n and belief. 1
.S. Section 4904 relatinfé g to unsworn

Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUITE 5000 BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPH1A, PA 19106
WWW,KMLLAWGROUP.COM

July 16,2018

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2018-CV-159
MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise
M. Cashman Deceased and ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH
ROBBINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M.
Cashman Deceased

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on July 25, 2018. It has been properly served in accordance
with Rule 3129.
Very truly yours,

KML Law Group, P.C.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Columbia
COUNTY

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
c/o Fay Servicing LL.C
440 S, LaSalle Street, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60605
Plaintiff
VS,

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate
of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman
Deceased

ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH
ROBBINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise
Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No.: 2018-CV-159 /2018-ED-38

DOCUMENT: AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT
TO RULE 3129

CODE:
FILED ON BEHALF QF:

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:
~ KML Law Group, P.C.
" Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
(215) 627-1322
Firm State [.D. #23-217969



KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 176919FC

Suite 5000 CF: 02/07/2018
BNY Mellon Independence Center SD: 07/25/2018
701 Market Street $28,864.27

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
3129@kmllawgroup.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
c/o Fay Servicing LL.C
440 S, LaSalle Street, Suite 2000 of Columbia County

Chicago, IL 60605
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW
VS,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of
Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH No. 2018-CV-159/2018-ED-38
ROBRINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise
Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Winter Dunn, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service
on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

(X) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record. Proof of mailing is

attached (Pa. R.C.P. 440(a)(i) ).
() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s). Proof of acknowledgment attached.
() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s} of record.
IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.
(
(
(
(

) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office. Copy of refurn attached.
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.
) Published in accordance with court order. Copy of publication attached.
Pursuant to the attached Affidavit under Rule 3129, service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by ordinary
mail KML Law Group, P.C. Copies of proofs of mailing attached.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa.
C.S.A. Section 4904,

{ Wd,
DATED: July 16, 2018

BY: Winter Dunn
Legal Assistant
KML Law Group, P.C.




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLYANIA

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA; et seq. CASE andfor DOCKET No.; 2018-CV-159

Phainttff (Peitiontr) Sheriff"s Sale Dnte: 7/25/18

MARY CASHMAN AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF LOUISE
MARTIN A/K/A LOUISE M. CASHMAN DECEASED, ET AL,

Defendant (Respondent)

i
:
1
:
V. 3
!
|
i
|

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

TYPE OF PROCESS: NOTICE OF SALE

L, JEFEREY CLORESSY, certify that [ am eighiteen years of age or older and that ] am tiot a pariy to the action nor an employse nor relative of a party , and that [ served
MARY CASHMAN AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF LOUISE MARTIN A/K/A LOUISE M. CASHMAN DECEASED the above process an the 2 day of
May, 2018, at 1:40 o'clack, PM, a1 839 Mainvitle Drive Bloomsburg, PA 17815, County of Columbis, Commanweglth of Pennsylvanta:

Manner of Service:

s By handing a copy at the residence of the Defendant(s) to an adult member of the family with whom he/she resides or to the adult persoa in charge of the
- residence becanes no adul family member was found *

™~ By handing a copy at the residence of the Defendant(s) to the clerk or manager of the hotel, inn, apartment Aouss of sther place of lodging at which hefshe resides
o L

I By hending = capy &t the office or usual place of business of the Defendant(s} to the Defendant's{s’) agent or 1o the person for the time baing i charge thereof *

* Name: BRETT ROBBINS

Relationship/Title/Position: CO-HABITANT
Remarks:
Description: Approximate Age41-45 Height 711", Weight 320 Race WHITE Sex MALE  Hair BROWH

Military Status: . No  [iYes Branch:

Commonwealth/State of __ P& )
)88

County of Bee kd

Bafore me, the undersigned notary public, this day, personally, appeared - [g £ e g 2 QJ,{; to me known, who being duly sworn

according (o kaw, deposes the following:

[ hereby swear or affirm that the f3¢1s set forth in the foregoing Affidavit of Service are true and correct.

Vakcasall

Subscribed and sworn o bafore me

(Signa:utifAfﬁam} this_ ¥ dayof m 7
File Mumber: 1 76419FC —
Case 1D #:5167680 COMMONWEAL TH QF PENNSYL VANKgtary Public
NOTARJAL SEAL

Eric M. Afflerbach, Notary Public
Washington Twp, Berks County
My commission expires Novesnber 18, 202]




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA; etseq. i CASE and/er DOCKET No.: 2018-CV-15%

Plaintlf (Pefitioner) Sheriff's Sale Date: 7/25/18

MARY CASHMAN AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF LOUISE
MARTIN A/K/A LOUISE M. CASHMAN DECEASED, ET AL,

Defendant (Respondent)

e N S L L LT T T TSN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

TYPE OF PROCESS: NOTICE OF SALE

[, JEFFREY CLOHESSY, certify that I am sighteen years of age or older and that I am ot & party fo the action nor ar employee nor refative of a perty , and that [ served
ELIZARETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF LOUISE MARTIN A/K/A LOUISE M, CASHMAN DECEASED
the above process on the 2 day of May, 2018, at 1:40 o'clock, PM, at 83% Mainville Drive Bloomsbusg, PA 17815, County of Columbia, Commonweatth of Pennsylvania:

Manner of Service:

v By handing a copy at the residence of the Defendamt(s) to an adulf member of the family with whom he/she resides or to the adult person in charge of the
residence because no aduit fanmily member was found *

= By handfug a copy at the residence of the Defendant(s) to the clerk or manager of the hotel, inn, apastment house or other place of Todging at which he/she resides
*

= By hatding a copy at the office or usual place of business of the Defendant(s) to the Defendant’s(s)) agent or to the person for the time being in charge thereof *

* Name: BRETT ROBBINS
Relationship/Title/Position: CO-HABITANT
Remarks:

Description: Approgimate Age 41-45, Height 117 Weight 320 Race WHITE Sex MALE  Hair BROWN
Military Status: ¥No  [:Yes Brancly

CommonwerlhiStats of _P%

County of Gerpgd

Before me, the undsrsigned notary public, this day, personally, appeared Jt-f Loy € s MJ‘J? 1o me kngwn, who bzirg duly swotn
according 1o [aw, deposes the following: v

I hereby swear or affirm that the facts set torth in the foregoing Affidavit of Service are true and correct.

Wm{ { Subseribed and sworn to before me

{Siznatyfe of Affiant} this_% _day of _. o

File Number: 176919FC o

Case 1D #:5167680 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL vAN]a N0 Peblie
) NOTARIAL SEAL

Eric M. Atflerbach, Motary Public

Washingion Twp, Berks Cottnty
My commission expires November 18, 2021
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
c/o Fay Servicing LLC
440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60605
Plaintiff

VS,

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise
Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH
ROBBINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a
Louise M. Cashman Deceased

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2018-CV-159/2018-ED-38

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee of
its attorneys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following

information concerning the real property located at:

1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M, Cashman

Deceased
839 Mainville Prive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise
Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

839 Mainville Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman

Deceased
839 Mainvilie Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise
Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

839 Mainville Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

P.O. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the propesty
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE INHERITANCE
TAX DIVISION

1131 Strawberry Square

6th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1001 Liberty Avenue

Thirteenth Floor, Suite 1300

Pitisburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

P.0O. Box 8486, Willow Gak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486



INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1000 Liberty Avenue

Suite 112

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ANNE CASHMAN
419 Penn Avenue
Aliquippa, PA 15001

CHRISTOPHER CASHMAN
1400 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

CASHMAN, JAMES
RR 1, Box 149A
Belington, WV 26250

MATTHEW CASHMAN
RR 1, Box 149A
Belington, WV 26250

MICHAEL CASHMAN, JR.
RR 1, Box 149A
Belington, WV 26250

SCOTT DELANY
419 Pemn Avenue
Aliquippa, PA 15001

JOSELLA LIBRIZZI
20 Laure] Avenue
Linwood, NJ 08221

MICHAEL A. LIBRIZZI
29 Laurel Avenue
Linwood, NJ 08221

MICHAEL D. LIBRIZZI
29 Laurel Avenue
Linwood, NJ 08221

DEANNA R PEALER, ESQUIRE
128 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statemhents herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Section 4504
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: July 16, 2018 “.'/\_/‘/ '

j
KML in‘j Group, P.C.
BY: Winfer Dunn
Legal Assistant




KML Law Group, P.C.
SUITE 5000

701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA

c/o Fay Servicing LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
440 §. LaSalle Street, Suite 2000 OF Columbia COUNTY
Chicago, IL. 60605

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS, ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of
Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased Term
ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH No. 2018-CV-159

ROBBINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise
Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashiman Deceased
(Mortgagor and Record Owner)

1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION AS TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC
ACCESS POLICY. SECTION 7.0 CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that this filing complies with the provisions of the
Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the
Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing confidential information and documents differently
than non-confidential information and documents and that confidential information and documents
have been redacted in accordance with controlling privacy statutes and that confidential
information is not required by law, ordered by the court or is not otherwise necessary to effect the

disposition of this matter.
By: A /L/L/

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
___Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ LisaLeePa. ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
___ Alyk 1. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
_Michael J. Clark Pa. ID202929
___ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
____ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
____Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
_ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
X&Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
' Maria D. Miksich Pa. ID 319383

Attorneys for Plaintiff




~
SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET } (

VS,

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ 340,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § F9100

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 34,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ /2:00
NOTARY $ 1500
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ J)6.00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 775
TOTAL #*#*5 ks kkssbn stk wsohss § 8/,7{

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20§ §.00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $55:38
WATER 20 % _
TOTAL %k kb sk sdokokosfe s ok s ok $ 7 59;33
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 250,00
MISC. $

$

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

s 3N/ ED



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 06-JUL-18 FEE: $5.0D CERT. N0O32784
CASHMAN LOUISE MARTIN DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
1234 FIFTH AVE DEED
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 1234 FIFTH AVE BERWICK
PARCEL: 04D-07 -122-00,000
————— PENDING--- -~ TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2017 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE $0.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July 2018

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2017



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
MEJSL[FE INSURANCE COMPANY USA Case Number
y 2018CV159

MARY CASHMAN (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/17/2018 09:30 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: CHRISTOPHER CASHMAN AT 1234 SVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

June 05, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAM

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
ﬁgRAHJANEKUNGAMAN.NOTHl'
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG. COLU NNk SIRRTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. f%o

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .
5TH day of JUNE \ 2018 ijj/ﬂa h Qﬂ/}q} M’/mﬂ{}/}@

i At

Ay Pt i e b

AL BRI L S8t BT LR Y R A et

1) CountySita Shantf, Teleosott, Ine.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
MEJ‘;.IFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA Case Number
' 2018CV159

MARY CASHMAN (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/16/2018 01:08 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN AGCCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
BRENT ROBRINS, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR M CASHMAN AT

839 MAINVILLE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. g Z
i 2
KRISTIE' ROSPENDOWSR{PEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

June 05, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTA
SARAH JANE KUNuTM
TOWN OF LDOM"\‘BUR

MiSSION £X

SEAL
AN, NOTARY PUBLIC

G, couuam
PIRES DCT coz%!?

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ‘ i
5TH day of JUNE ; 2018 Jm Om K&/mmma/ra

A2p
1) CountyStite Shanff, Taloosot, Ine.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

Case Number

vs. 2018CV159

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
MARY CASHMAN (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/16/2018 01:08 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
BRENT ROBBINS HUSBAND, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR ELIZABETH
CASHMAN/ ROBBINS AT 839 MAINVILLE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

X S
< I/ /ép
KRISTIE ROSBEN SKI, DEP

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T Chombiubeia

June 05, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF 5L ”“Mw ‘-‘u(‘ CD*UMBIA COUNTY

Elav o o
NCTARY e 1EXT RS TLT 4, 2020 |
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH day of JUNE . 2018 JOULJ’) Q(A/M }( ﬂmummob

() CountySuite Shanfl, T=lessoft, Inc.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

VS.

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
MARY CASHMAN (et al.)

Case Number
2018CV159

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQ

ESTED H BiLlyUPON

06/05/2018 01:00 FM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCOR%ING TO LAW, STATES

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1234 5TH AVENUE, BERW'!CKWZ% 3.

MARTIN ‘ESOUDMAN, DEPUTY

S0 ANSW

henss
June 05, 2018 T[MOTI—W
i

COMMONWELLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

TOWN OFf BLO

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE PSLINGAMAN. NOTARY PUBLIC
WSBURG. COLUMBIA COUNTY
MY COMMISSIDN EXPIBES.O0T.4.2020 | - - -

NOTARY !
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH day of JUNE . 2018 S}&M(,ﬁj

i} CountySuite Sherifl, Teleosol, Inc.

Plaintiff Attomey: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET,: PH!L;%{}DEQPH!A, PAUQ"IO{S' -



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA

Case Number

{oNILSOd)

vs.

CASHMAN, MARY (et al.) 2018CV159

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: = [

Category: Real Estate Sale V-mii"d's;ting'- Sale Biil 4 - Zone:

Manner: < Not Sp_eciﬂed> ' , Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 07/25/2018 AT 9:00 AM

;SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Serve To: _ , 'Final Service: e
Name: (POSTING)  Served: Personally - AdultIn Charge - P

Primary 1234 5TH AVENUE ‘ . Adultin . | ‘ .
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: -~ .

Phone: DOB: . Relation:

Alternate Date: _ ' | Time: oD
Address: K_Q S(i8 ]3
Phone: Deputy: \0 +19 Mileage:

Attorney / Originator: _ ‘ {

Name: KML LAW GR’OUP,AP.C. _ - Phone:

Service Attempts: :

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
Service Attempt Notes:

1.

2.

3.

4.

9.

6.

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMMIL "INNIAY H1S vETL

B5LAD8LOC

NOLLYdIdXd ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA

VS,

CASHMAN, MARY (et al.)

Case Number

‘Service Di

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sa[e Sale Notlce 7 ‘M l T

Manner:

Notes:

CHRISTOPHER CASHMAN
1400 FIRVIEW AVENUE

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Altornate
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

< Not Specn‘" ed >

'SALE DATE & TIME: 07/25/2018 AT 8:.00AM

Expires:

F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND PEBTOR'S RIGHTS

5((1/{4/4”'1’ j234 gth Avl Bwil

w{S

3_BERWICK PA 18603

‘
1

boB:

! Relation:

! Date:

Adult In
; Charge:

i

Zone:

Warrant:

@ Q Adult In Charge Posted - Other

2018CV159

2]

>

[72)

Y. S
T WL, O
I

A

w

_|

o

T

T

m

A

X}

=

0

9]

E

o

©

Chri 61’09 m 4 &U}Wwﬂ

Time:

]mll?

| Deputy: 501—/ Mileage:

| Oqud h |

nembed

\,AJ ‘H\ EA

Nand._tsvol

£098) Vd MOIMHEIE ‘GNNIAY MIIANIL 00FL

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA

C Number
Vs, ase

CASHMAN, MARY (et al.) 2018CV158
SERVICE COVER SHEET
::S“fe:ﬁ“r LR R ,"n - ‘, :::: T . ) HW'
Category: Real Estate Sale -SaleNotice C zone | 3¥
Manner: NotASpec_]fled > Expires: | Warrant: |

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 07/25/2018 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Adultin |
Charge: i.m ¥
H

Altormate [~ T I E Date: o
Address: | ! u‘ \\p \ : , lBUg

!

Narme:

Primary 839 MAINVILLE DRIVE
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Phone: N DOB:

Phone: © Deputy: ‘ 1___{ Mileage:

Mileage:

Deputy:

osted - Other

G184l Yd ‘DUNGSIN00TE ‘ARG ITTANIVIN 628

H13avZI13 ‘NVINHSYD

6S1AD810Z

NOILLVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
VS,
CASHMAN, MARY (et al.)

Case Number
2018CV159

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce " )
< Not Specified > )

'SALE DATE & lelE:"6%?55"/5541"5"Kf”é:‘ﬁfj”)ir;h% o

Expires:

Zone:

Warrant:

IPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘MARY CASHMAN

'839 MAINVILLE DRIVE
jBLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Primary
Address:

Phone: ‘ POB:

Alternate |
Address: :

Phone: 5

;Attorney / Origi

Name:  KMLLAWGROUP,PC.

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

PersonaIly : Adult in Char e -

- _\”:mr'v E?o%éms
. Boeemies (i u.g

L\\\\t\\ﬁz " Time:

Mileage:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy: f U

Phone:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

sted - Other

G181 ¥Vd ‘O¥NGSNO0TE ARG AT TANIVIA 628

22 L I Sl A

AMYIN ‘NYIWHSVO

6S1LAD8L0C

NOILLVHIdX3 ON



To:. Page20of3 2018-05-30 18:25:45 (GMT) 15707528479 From: Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

May 30, 2018

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff of Columbia Counly
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
C/O FAY SERVICING LLC

vS. |

1

MARY CASHMAN AS EXECUTRIX OF ESTATE OF LOUISE MARTIN
A/K/A LOUISE M. CASHMAN DECEASED ELIZABETH CASHMAN
N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF
LOUISE MARTIN A/K/A LOUISE M. CASHMAN DECEASED

NO: 2018-CV-159
NO: 2018-ED-38

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #135993 for the property located at 1234
5™ Avenuc Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2018 is $755.35.

™t oo B A at 3. |

fmmnm foel flve e wmmsbemret maer il v e rtivenn St e e,

Sincerely,

&%‘ M
t
Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BA]JSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



PRESS +ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave

Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-0767 ext 1299 Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Fax: (570) 784-6152 Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Proof of Ad 04/24/18 Telephone: {570) 389-5622
Ad ID: 1135107
Description: LOUISE CASHMAN SALE Total Ad CO_St $1,110.00
2018CV159 Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 07/04/18 to 07/18/18
Class: 2 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 183 Press Enterprise  07/04/1807/18/18 3 $1,110.00
Blind Box:
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2013CV159

lssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Commgnweelth of
Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 25, 2018 AT 9:00 Q'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further nofified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribution will be on file in the Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of
the sale of any property seld hereunder, and distrilxstion of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with 1he Sheriffs Office prior thereto. All that certain property situated in the borough of
Berwick in the County of Columbia and Commonwealith of Pennsylvania, being
described as follows: Lol 1616 plan recorded in miscellaneous plan Bock 8, page 366.
Being more fully described in a deed dated 03/17/97 and recorded 03/21/97. among
the land records of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Volume 650 and Page
52 and being more Tully described in a deed dated 10/04,/74 and recarded 10/15/74,
ameng the land records of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Volume 269
and Page 524. ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. parcel or lot of fand situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Colurnbia, State of Pennsylvania, hounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at the northwvest corner of Lot No. 1514, this being the east side of the sec-
ond loteast of Arch Street on the south side of Fifth Avenue , in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania, on what was formerly known as the Freas
Farn; thenca in a southerly direction along Lot No. 1614, a distance of 160 feet to a fil-
teen (15} foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to
the comer of Lot No. 1616; thence in a northerly direction along Lot No. 1618 a distance
of 160 fest to Fifth Avenug; thence in an easterly direction along Fifth Avanue, a distance
of 45 feet o the place of beginning. TAX PARCEL ID: 04D07-122-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1234 5TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: G4D-07-122:00.000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MARY CASHMAN, ELIZA-
BETH CASHMAN, ELIZABETH CASHMAN, MARY CASHMAN in suit of - METLIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY USA. TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF
SALE: The greater of ten { 10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Min-
imum payment is to he paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Ay remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid within eighit (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPOR-
TANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID FRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS FINANCIAL CONSE-
QUENCES TO THE BICDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAY-
MENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successhul bidder failts to pay the
bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect 1o either sue the bidder for the bak
ance due without a resale of the property, o to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all
sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damr
ages recoverable. The defautting bidder will be responsible for any attamay fees incurred
by the sheriff in conneciton with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is
found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will
be payable to Plaintiff, uniess the Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance writ-
1en notice otherwise, signed by an authcrized representation of the plaintif.

Attomey for the Plaintiff:
KML LAW GROUP, PC. TIMQTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
v, Case Number

CASHMAN, MARY (et al.) 2018CV159

SERVICE COVER SHEET

: [Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: < Not Specified > Expires: | | Warrant:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
Vs, Case Number

CASHMAN, MARY (et al.) 2018CV159

SERVICE COVER SHEET

o

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice R o
Manner: fm<m[‘!&méisec;lileﬂd:>‘ B Expires: h ) ‘ Warrant:
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PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
VS,
CASHMAN, MARY (et al.)

Case Number
2018CV159

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: T

Manner: < Not Specn‘led >

Notes:

‘SALE DATE & TIME: 07/25/2018 AT 2:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Expires:

Zone:

O

Warrant:
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Name:

oldmbia Cjoup}y Tax Office

PO Box 380
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Address: E
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA

Vs, Case Number

CASHMAN, MARY (et al.) 2018CV159

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category. aReal Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Spemfled >

Expires:

Zone: 33 |

Warrant:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
Plaintiff
Vs,

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin NO, 2018-CV-159
a/%/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased .

ELIZABETIT CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS as
Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M.
Cashman Deccascd

Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitied matter, does hereby state to the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC”) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense ( hitps://www.dmde.osd.mil/appj/scra/scraHome.do)

for the following individual(s): MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a
Louise M. Cashman Deceased, has a last known residence of 839 Mainville Drive, Bloomsburg, PA
17815. The following information was used to search the DMDC (check all that apply):

_)_(_;- Last Name

_ X __ TFirst Name

_ X Social Security Number

3. The DMDC search results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the fast 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are mad? subject to penalties of 18 Pa.

. i

C.5.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

{/ i

Pate ‘1/’0 d Q’): 4 By:
: KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

____Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
__ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
___David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Thbomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
____ Till P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
____Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. TD 312912
___ Matthew X. Fissel Pa. 1D 314567
. Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864

Attorneys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Result o8 of: Apr-10-2018 0843711 AW

SCRA 4.4

i Stamg Report
' Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SSN: XXX-XX R
Birth Date:

Last Name: CASHMAN
First Name: MARY

Middie Name:

Status As Of.  Apr-10-2018

Certificate ID:

XGPSFW7NOPC023M

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defenss Manpowér Data Gentér, based on
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army,
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Sarvicemernber or his/har unit receiving noti

Michael V. Sorrento, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93955

On Astive Duty On Active Duly Stalus Dale

Active Buty Stast Dale Active Duty End Dale Status Senvice Component

NA E e St TAMNa - NA

This fesf _réﬂéciﬁ I.flei'- dividuals' active duly slalus based on the I_;c'ti'vabﬂw Slotus Date
Lett Active Duty Within 867 Days of Active Duly Status Dale

Active Duty Start Date © Aclive Duty End Date | ] Status Service Somponent

NA L NAE R No | NA

Fhis response refiects whare tia Indhidual loft acliva ity slatis wiihia 367 days precediiiq the Acive Duty Status Dale
The Member o His/Her Uinil Was Netified of a Fulue Cal-Upto Active Dty on Aclive Duty Status Dala

Ordet Nettfication Start Date Order Nottfcation End Date ' Statys Sovice Camponant

NA NAC e Lo NetT NA

Thia raspansa reflacts whother thehdividial or Hisitir unit has—mcelqu:eiany notificalion to raport for active duty

tha information that you provided, the above is the status of
Mavy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
fication of future orders to report for Active Duty.




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDGC) is an arganization of the Department of Defense (Dob) that maintains the Defenss Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD sirongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Refief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "doss not possess any information indicating that the
individuat is currently on active duty” responses, and has experianced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for ihe active duty status dats, or is otherwise entilled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the parson's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page ((233) via this URL: hitps-/iscra.dmde.osd.mifaq.xhtml#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to abtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. 7 521(c). '

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the indiyidual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit recaived early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only seme of tha aclive duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. in the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
awthorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502(f) far purposes of responding to a national amergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserva (AGR} members must be assigned against an autharized mobilization positicn in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Gorps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also appliesto a Uniformed Service membar who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage Under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on aclive duty for purposas of the SCRA who would not be
repotted as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not coverad by SCRA, as defined in aceordance with 10 USC 7 101(d)(1). ’

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persens seeking o rely on this website
cerification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inciusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have recelved orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actualty begun active duty oractually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the |ast dates of active duty.

‘Thase who could rely an this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantead to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cerificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an efroneous cettificate to be provided. ’



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
Plaintiff
Vs,

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin NO. 2018-CV-159
a/lfa Louise M., Cashman Deceased

ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS as
Exeeutrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M.
Cashman Deceased

Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby state to the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC”) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (https:/fwww.dmdc.osd.mil/appi/scra/scraHome.do)

for the following individuai(s): ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS as Executrix
of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased, has a Jast known residence of 839

Mainville Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, The following information was nsed to search the DMDC

(check all that apply):
X LastName
‘ X  First Name

_ X Social Security Number

3. The DMDC search results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein age made subject to penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to autliorities.

Date !‘/S / ,l\}"!' i By: .

S KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
___ Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
_ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
K11 P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
___ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
__ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
X Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864

Attorneys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resulls as of : Apr-10-2018 0B:41:18 AM

SCRA 4.4

{ Status Repott
Puorsuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SSN: k-

Birth Date:
Last Name: CASHMAN
First Name: ELIZABETH
Middie Name: -
Status As Of:  Apr-10-2018
Certificate ID:  CBNCSMCN49P5458
On Acﬁve:Duly On Adtive D;.Lty Slau.!s.[;;e
Activa Duly Star Date Active Duty End Dale . Status Sernvice Companent
NA WA e el TUNE - } NA

This response [é'i_lé.c:is.-lheihg‘lividu'als‘ “aclive duty stelus based on the Active Duty Status Date

Left Active Duty Wilkin 367 Days of Active Duty Status Dale

Active Duty Start Date Aciive Duty End Dale Stalus Sarvice Campenent
NA Y b T e RE NA
This response reflscts \@rﬁére,ﬁ_s’lnd'lﬂﬂual left active duity shahus within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date
The Member or HisfHer Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duly Stalus Dale
Order Notificafion Stast Dale Order Notffication End Dale Siatus Service Companent
NA NA L e & NA

“This response reflests whether (e Individiial or Hisier unlt has rectived early naliicalion to report for aclve duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpuwéi’béta’ Cenier,"b;s‘ed an the information that you provid

=d, the above Is the status of

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the: Uniformed Services {(Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes informaticn on a Servicemetnber or hisfher unit receiving netification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Sorrento, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Saaside, CA 93955




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Dafense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other efigibility systems.

The DoD sirongly supparts the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Refisf Act (50 USC App. ? 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "doss not possess any informatien indicating that the
individual is cutrently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friand, or representative asserts In any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are slrongly encouraged to abtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: https:fiscra.dmde.osd.mi lffag.xhtmi#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail 1o obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you, See 50 USC App. ? 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Activé Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification o report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 anly some of the active duty pesiods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the Nationat Guard, this includes service under a cali to aclive service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC ? 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marina Comps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Pragram Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Unifarmed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Sarvica or the National Cceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in soma ¢ases and includes some categaries of parsons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Titie 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
carlification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furtharmore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have recelved orders to report for aclive duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actuaily reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
axtend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified tegal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed fo Service membars under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cerfificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information wilk cause an ermoneous certificate to be provided.



Results as of : Apr-10-2018 08:41:68 AM

Depariment of Defense Manpower Data Center
SCRA 4.4

% Status Report

Pursusit to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SSN: -

Birth Date:

Last Name: ROBBINS
First Name: ELIZABETH
Middle Name:
Status As Of:  Apr-10-2018
Certificate ID: DHCHXZ48QWCSDPG
On Active D.u!y“Dr: Active Duty Stalus Dm;
Actlve Duty Start Date

Active Duty End Date

Slalus Sarvice Component
NA NA .'._' R T "No A NA

This resp rr{ﬂbntf;thia" dividuals' active duty status based on tha Aclive Duty Slalus Date
Lelt Active Buty Within 367 Days of Autive Duty Slatus Date

Active Duty Start Dale Aclive Duty End Date Stalus Service Component

NA IERETY: T T Na L NA

This tasponse reflects whera the Individual left active duly’sidhss wilhin 867 days precading the Active Duty Status Date
The Member or HisMHer Unil Was Notified of a Future Call-Up 10 Active Duly on Active Duty Status Dute

Order Nolfficatian Start Dale Orcer Notification End Dale Status Service Component

NA NA L] - " o NA

This response refleats whethar thi individual orhisfhver unit has recetvod eally ngﬁﬁri:.lﬁu'ﬁ to report for aciiva duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpowe? Data Center, hased on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to alf branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Forca, NOAA, Public Haalth, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to repost for Active Duty.

Michael V. Somento, Director

Depastment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
400 Gigling Rd.

Seaside, GA 83955



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an arganization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrellment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Dab strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Retiet Act (50 USC App. ? 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of “does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only & small ervor rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, oris otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by conlacting that person’s Service, Service contact
infarmation can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (33} via this URL: hitps:/fscra.dmdc.osd.milffag xhtrl#GQ33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisians of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. 7 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether ihe individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is definad in accordance with 10 USG 7 101(d) {1). Priar to 2010 only some of the active duty pericds less
than 30 consecutiva days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a cali to active sarvice
authorized by the President of the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Adminisiration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status aiso applies to a Uniformad Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service of the National Oceanlc and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Goverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purpeses of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duly under this certificale. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 pericds of Active Duty are nat covared by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d)(1).

Many imes orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persens seeking to raly on this website
centification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthsrmore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duly of fo be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duly entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to sesk qualiiiad legal counsel 1o ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cartificate was provided based on a Jast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an atroneous certificate to be provided.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2018CV159

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 25, 2018
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain property situated in the borough of Berwick in the County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being
described as follows: Lot 1615 plan recorded in miscellaneous plan Book 8, page 366.

Being mare fully described in a deed dated 03/17/97 and recorded 03/21/97, among the land records of the county and state set
forth above, in Deed Volume 650 and Page 652 and being more fully described in a deed dated 10/04/74 and recorded 10/15/74,
among the land records of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Volume 269 and Page 524.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No. 1614, this being the east side of the second lot east of Arch Streef on the south side
of Fith Avenue , in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, State of Pennsylvania, on what was farmerly known as the Freas
Farm: thence in a southerly direction along Lot No, 1614, a distance of 160 feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley; thence in a westerly
direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 1618; thence in a northerly direction along Lot No. 1616 a
distance of 160 feet to Fifth Avenue; thence in an easterly direction along Fifth Avenue, a distance of 45 feet to the place of
beginning.

TAX PARCEL |D: 04D-07-122-00,000

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 1234 5TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-07-122-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MARY CASHMAN, ELIZABETH CASHMAN, ELIZABETH
CASHMAN, MARY CASHMAN in suit of METLIFE INSURANGCE COMPANY USA.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANGCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

e S TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

G CountySuile Tnent Taleesult ing



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P 3180-3183

KWL Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
c¢/o Fay Servicing LLC

440 8. LaSalle Street, Suite 2000

Chicago, IL. 60605 .
' Plaintiff
Vs,

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise
Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH
ROBBINS as Execuirix of the Estate of Lounise Martin
a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

1234 5th Avenue .

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOQOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution int the above matter:
Amount Due
Interest from
4/11/2018 to Date of
Sale at 5.5010%

(Costs to be added)

By:

S0\8 - ED-2RE

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 2018-CV-155

CIr

e am

$28,864.27

TR AL Ry

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
David Fein Pa. ID 82628

Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Alyk L. Oflazian Pa, ID 312912

__ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
~X__Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
_ NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
___Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
____Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783

Attorneys for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE



WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
c/o Fay Servicing LLC

440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2000

Chicago, IL 60605

VS.

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of
Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH
ROBBINS as Execuirix of the Estate of Louise
Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2018-CV-159

Q018 - ED— 38

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 1234 5th Avenue Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A” attached

Dated: l_—] l |&! &1 )I 8

AMOUNT DUE $28,864.27

Interest From 4/11/2018
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Badovo. W m@m RSN

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia Couniye, feengsyivimik of Sev. Courts
My Com: Ex. 15t Monday in 2620

Deputy (WHA DL/V

(St
7/
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
c/o Fay Servicing LLC
440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60605
Plaintiff
Vs,

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise
Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS
as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M,
Cashman Deceased
1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2018-CV-159
201 5-ED- 28

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied

real property in question is not subject to the Act.

By:

ith the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the

/

KML LAW GROUP, P.C\ é
Michael McKeever Pa. ID 5612

Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

__ David Fein Pa. II> 82628

___ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

___ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

, Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936

" NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320364

____ Lauren B. Karl Pa. IID 88209

___ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783

_ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 315482
Attorneys for Plaintiff



All that certain property situated in the borough of Berwick in the County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being described as follows: Lot 1615 plan recorded in
miscellaneous plan Book 8, page 366.

Being more fully described in a deed dated 03/17/97 and recorded 03/21/97, among the land
records of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Volume 650 and Page 652 and being
more fully described in a deed dated 10/04/74 and recorded 10/15/74, among the land records of
the county and state set forth above, in Deed Volume 269 and Page 524.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No. 1614, this being the east side of the second lot
east of Arch Street on the south side of Fifth Avenue , in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, State of Pennsylvania, on what was formerly known as the Freas Farm; thence in a
southerly direction along Lot No. 1614, a distance of 160 feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley;

thence in a westerly direction along said alley a distance of 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 1616;
thence in a northerly direction along Lot No. 1616 a distance of 160 feet to Fifth Avenue;

thence in an easterly direction along Fifth Avenue, a distance of 45 feet to the place of
beginning.

" TAX PARCEL ID: 04D-07-122-00,000

ADDRESS: 1234 Fifth Avenue
Berwick PA 18603



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomney for Plaintiff

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
c¢/o Fay Servicing LLC
440 8. LaSalle Street, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60605
Plaintiff
Vs,

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise
Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH
ROBBINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin
a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 138603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2018-CV-159

SOE-ED-2S

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof. K

By

KML LAW GROUP, P.Cy_

Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

David Fein Pa. ID 82628
Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

____Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

X Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936

__ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
Lauren B. Kar] Pa. ID 88209

Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
Matthew J. McClelland Pa. TD 319482

Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML Law Group, P.C.

-Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA
c/o Fay Servicing LLC
440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60605
Plaintiff
Vs.

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of
Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH
ROBBINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin
a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2018-CV-159
Qo8- ED- 28

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property

located at:

1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Qwner(s):

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the

Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

839 Mainville Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS
as Bxecutrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

839 Mainville Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of
Lonise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

839 Mainville Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

- ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS
as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

839 Mainville Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

PA DEPARTMENT COF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

P.0. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street :
Harrisburg, PA 17121 '

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale. ' '

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1234 5th Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
1131 Strawberry Square

6th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECTAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1001 Liberty Avenue

Thirteenth Floor, Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

P.0O. Box 8486, Willow Oak Bailding
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

ANNE CASHMAN
419 Penn Avenue
Aliquippa, PA 15001

CHRISTOPHER CASHMAN
1400 Fajrview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



CASHMAN, JAMES
RR 1, Box 145%A
Belington, WV 26250

MATTHEW CASHMAN
RR 1, Box 149A
Belington, WV 26250

MICHAFL CASHMAN, JR.
RR 1, Box 149A
Belington, WV 26250

'SCOTT DELANY
419 Penn Avenue
Aliquippa, PA 15001

JOSELLA LIBRIZZI
29 Laurel Avenue
Linwood, NY 08221

MICHAEL A. LIBRIZZI
29 Laurel Avenue
Linwood, NJT 08221

MICHAEL D. LIBRIZZ]
29 Laurel Avenue
Linwood, NJT 08221

DEANNA R PEALER, ESQUIRE
128 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. T
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. {f.S. Section 4904 relatjug to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

DATED: Vl/i Q/ﬂ f

By:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. !
__ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ LisaleePa. IID 78020
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628
__ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
___Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. II> 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
+/__Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
__ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
___ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
__ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. 1D 203783
__ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. IID 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5000
BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM
{215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

April 10, 2018 .
Docket #2018-CV-159 2.01&-ED-28

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a
Louise M. Cashman Deceased and ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A
ELIZABETH ROBBINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a

Louise M. Cashman Deceased will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s Sale by
an outside process server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFE’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFY SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
METLIFE INSURANCE COMPANY USA 2018-CV-159
ABIE-ED- >
DEFENDANT/S/MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
M. Cashman Deceased and ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A ELIZABETH ROBBINS as EXECUTION
Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
MARY CASHMAN as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased & ELIZABETH CASHMAN N/K/A

ELIZABETH ROBBINS as Executrix of the Estate of Louise Martin a/k/a Louise M. Cashman Deceased

1234 5th Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIF Code)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
KML Law Group, P.C. / {215) 825-6345 April 10, 2018
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Calumbia County Sheriff
35 Wast Main Strest
Bloomsburg PA 17815
71901140006000127346
ANNE CASHMAN
419 PENN AVE

ALIQUIPPA PA 15001

21

‘p:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Columbia County
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000127384

SCOTT DELANY
419 PENN AVENUE

ALIQUIPPA FA 15001

3%

/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columbia County Shexiff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000127292

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 18107-4214

28

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12927 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00:.00 AM
Ship to:
MICHAEL D. LIBRIZZI
29 LAUREL AVENUE Tracking #: 71901140006000127414
Doc Ref #: 2018ED38
FPostage 5.4200
LINWOOD NJ 08221

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 128927 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
MICHAEL D. LIBRIZZI
29 LAUREL AVENUE Tracking #: 71201140006000127414
Doc Ref #: 2018ED38
Pestage 5.4200
LINWCOD NJ 08221

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Decumeni Receipt

Trans # 12926 Carvier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®

Ship to:
MICHAEL A. LIBRIZZI

29 LAUREL AVENUE Tracking #: 71801140008C00127407

Doc Ref #: 2018ED38

Postage 5.4200
LINWOOD NJ 08221

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

4£13/2018 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 12925 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail®

Ship to:
JOSELLLALIBRIZZI

29 LAUREL AVENUE Tracking # 7180114000600012731

Doc Ref #: 2018ED38

Postage §5.4200
LINWOQD NJ 08221

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

41312018 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 12825 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®

Ship to

JOSELLLALIBR!ZZI

28 LAUREL AVENUE Tracking #: 71801140006000127391

Doc Ref #: 2018ED38

Postage 5.4200
LINWCCD NJ 08221

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 12924 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 41312018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
SCOTT DELANY
419 PENN AVENUE Tracking #: 71901140006000127384
Dac Ref #: 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200
ALIQUIFPPA PA 15001

http://webserverl/sendsuite%s20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 12923 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 471342018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
MICHAEL CASHMAN JR
RR #1 BOX 149A Tracking #: 71801140006000127377
Coc Ref #: 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200
BELINGTCN WV 26250

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans & 12823 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
MICHAEIL. CASHMAN JR
RR #1 BOX 140A Tracking #: 71801140006000127377
Doc Ref #: 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200
BELINGTON WV 26250

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12922 Carrier / service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
MATTHEW CASHMAN

RR#1 BOX 149A Tracking #: 71901140006000127380

Doc Ref #: 2018ED38

Postage 5.4200
BELINGTON Wy 26250

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12921 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
JAMES CASHMAN
RR #1 BOX 149A Tracking #: 71901140008000127353
Doc Ref #: 2018ED38
Fostage 5.4200
BELINGTON Wy 28250

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 12020 Carrier / sefvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®

Ship to:
ANNE CASHMAN

418 PENN AVE Tracking #: 71801140006000127346

Doc Ref #: 2018ED38

Postage 5.4200
ALIQUIPPA PA 15001

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

4/13/201812.00:00 AM

Page 1 of |

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 12819 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE ESTATE PROGRAM
P.O BOX 8486 WILLIOW OAK BLDG Tracking #: 71901140006000127339
Deoc Ref #; 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page [ of 1

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12917 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PADEPT OF LABCR & INDUSTRY
851 BOAS STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000127315
691 BOAS STREET Doc Ref #: 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17121

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 12018 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

COMMON OF PENNA DEPT OF REVENUE

1131 STRAWBERRY SQUARE 6TH Tracking #: 71901140006000127322

FLOOR

Coc Ref #: 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 12917 Carrier / service:

Ship to:
PA DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY

651 BOAS STREET
651 BOAS STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17121

USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71201140006000127315
Coc Ref #: 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 12917 Carrier / service:.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PADEPT OF LABCR & INDUSTRY
851 BOAS STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000127315
851 BOAS STREET Doc Ref #: 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17121

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12916 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 411312018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71901140008Q00127308
Dac Ref &: 2018ED35
Postage 54200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 1981086

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 129156 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000127292
Doc Ref & 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200

PHILADELPHIA  PA  18107-4214

http://webserveri/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 12914 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
OFFICE CF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PURLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8018 Tracking #: 71901140006000127285
Doc Ref #: 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 171058

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 12814 Carrier { service: USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE CF F.ALR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BCX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140006000127285

Doc Ref #: 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200
HARRISBURG PA 17108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%620live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

4/13/2018 12:00:00 AM

Page | of |

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 12913 Carrier / service:.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4{13f2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000127278
Dac Ref #: 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 12912 Carrier / service. USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4{13/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship te,
COMMONWEALT OF PA DEPT OF WELFARE
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71801140006000127261
Daoc Ref #. 2018ED38
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/13/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 12911 Carrier / service:

Ship to:
IRS

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE
SUITE 220

PITTSBURGH PA 15222

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/13/2018 12:00.00 AM
INTERNAL REVENUE OF
JUSTICE
Tracking #: 71801140006000127254
Dot Ref #: 2018ED38

Postage 5.4200

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/13/2018
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